unknown how long these conditions will last and what the complete financial effect will be to the Assessor.
Additionally, it is reasonably possible that estimates made in the financial statements have been, or will be,
materially and adversely impacted in the near term as a result of these conditions.

-35-

This page intentionally left blank.

-36-

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

-37-

Exhibit G-1
VERMILION PARISH ASSESSOR

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND

For the Year Ended December 31, 2019

Revenues:
Ad valorem taxes
Intergovernmental -

State revenue sharing
Vermilion Parish Police Jury

Charges for services
Investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Total revenues

Expenditures:
Current -

General government:
Salaries and related

expenditures
Professional services
Automobile insurance
Telephone
Advertising
Computer
Postage
Meals
Mileage, fuel and repairs
Office supplies and printing
Conferences and seminars
Repairs and maintenance
Dues and subscriptions
Interest expense
Other

Capital outlay

Total expenditures

Net change in fund balance

Fund balance, beginning,
as previously stated

Prior period adjustment
Fund balance, beginning, as restated

Fund balance, ending S 606.115 $ 583.539 $ 639.0R6

Variance with
Final Budget

Original Final Positive
Budeet Budeet Actual (Neeative)

$ 818,290 $ 800,561 $ 800,707 $ 146

50,000 53,302 51,393 (1,909)
15,000 15,000 15,000 -
2,000 3,044 3,958 914
4,500 5,989 6,800 811
4.500 8.817 8.817 _

$ 894.290 $886,713 $ 886.675 $ (38)

$ 780,450 $ 783,997 $ 766,921 $ 17,076
16,000 15,650 15,500 150
3,900 5,100 1,575 3,525
7,000 7,600 7,515 85
2,500 2,300 2,027 273

32,850 40,215 40,174 41
5,000 2,600 2,574 26
1,500 900 1,058 (158)
7,000 6,800 8,088 (1,288)
7,500 9,650 8,727 923
4,500 9,303 7,588 1,715
3,274 3,274 3,383 (109)
8,500 7,100 7,545 (445)
200 18 18 -

2,050 2,716 4,603 (1,887)
11.500 11.500 11.500 _

$ 893.724 $ 908.723 $ 888.796 $ 19.927

$ 566 S (22.010) S (2.121) $ 19.889

$ 605,549 $ 605,549 $ 605,549 $
- _ 35.658 35.658

$ 605.549 $ 605.549 $ 641.207 $ 35.658

55 ••'>47

See Independent Auditors' Report and Notes to Budgetary Comparison Schedule.

-38-

Exhibit G-2

VERMILION PARISH ASSESSOR

NOTE TO BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

Note 1. Budgets and Budgetary Accounting

The Assessor follows the following procedures in establishing the budgetary data reflected in the financial
statements;

1. The Assessor prepares a proposed budget for the fiscal year commencing the following January 1. The
budget includes proposed expenditures and the means of financing them.

2. The proposed budget is published in the official journal prior to a public hearing.